Monday, 27 February 2023

Grassroots Trust Central Limited Grant Results

27 February 2023 - Approved Results

App #

GA230129-0797

GA230106-0120

GA230201-114C

GA230116-0344

GA230109-0162

GA230118-0415

GA230112-0234

GA230126-0703

GA230130-0823

GA230130-085E

GA230124-0539

GA230124-056B

GA230131-098C

GA221205-931A

GA230116-0353

GA230131-1123

GA230118-0397

Organisation Name

Akina Rovers Hockey Club Incorporated

Aspiring Gymsports Incorporated

Basketball Otago Incorporated

Bowls Waitara Incorporated

Brain Injury Association (Hawke's Bay)

Incorporated

Ccs Disability Action Tairawhiti Hawkes

Bay Incorporated

Central Districts Cricket Association

Incorporated

Central Hawkes Bay College

Central Hawkes Bay Cricket Club

Incorporated

Central Hawke's Bay Rugby Sports Club

(Incorporated)

City of Gisborne Highland Pipe Band

Incorporated

College Old Boys Rugby Football Club

Incorporated

Graeme Dingle Foundation Wellington

Greenmeadows School

Hawkes Bay Canoe Club Incorporated

Hawkes Bay Cricket Association

(Incorporated)

Hawke's Bay Regional Sports Park Trust

Category

Sport
Hockey
Sport
Gymnastics
Sport
Basketball

Sport

Bowling

Health/Welfare
Welfare/Support

Community
Community Support

Sport
Cricket

Research And
Education
Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Sport

Cricket

Sport
Rugby/Rugby League

Arts And Culture
Art, Culture, Theatre,

Music
Sport
Rugby/Rugby League

Community
Children’s/Youth
Groups

Research And
Education
Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Sport

Canoe

Sport
Cricket

Community
Community Support

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

Requested

Amount

$17,210.50

$15,000.00

$30,000.00

$11,295.00

$5,218.44

$2,780.00

$51,041.67

$5,248.00

$1,897.50

$3,883.48

$10,000.00

$9,149.57

$5,000.00

$10,000.00

$3,490.43

$5,000.00

$12,388.59
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Approved

Amount

$10,000.00

$5,000.00

$10,000.00

$11,295.00

$5,218.44

$2,780.00

$51,041.67

$5,248.00

$1,897.50

$3,883.48

$10,000.00

$9,149.57

$5,000.00

$10,000.00

$3,490.43

$5,000.00

$10,772.69

qrass

Reason for

roots

trust central

NPC

Partial Decline Conflicts

[PAT]

[PAT]

[PAT]

[FA]

[FA]

[FA]

[FA]

[FA]

[FA]

[FA]

[FA]

[FA]

[FA]

[FA]

[FA]

[FA]

[PAT]
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Monday, 27 February 2023

GA230119-0455

GA230124-0550

GA221214-963A

GA230127-0735

GA230109-0184

GA230131-1085

GA230112-024C

GA230113-0277

GA230126-065F

GA230123-051B

GA221219-9745

GA230116-0364

GA230130-088A

GA230128-074D

GA230128-0758

GA230130-089F

GA230124-057F

GA230126-066E

GA230130-0934

GA230117-0373
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Grassroots Trust Central Limited

Hawkes Bay Rugby Football Union
Incorporated

Ice Breaker Aquatics Incorporated

Katherine Mansfield Birthplace Society
Incorporated

Kia Toa Bowling Club Incorporated

Kidzstuff Theatre For Children
Incorporated

Lindisfarne College

Maca Sports Leadership Charitable
Trust

Malaghan Institute of Medical Research

Manawatu Cricket Association
Incorporated

Manawatu Scottish Society of New
Zealand Incorporated

Marist Football Club Incorporated

Marist St Pats Rugby Football Club
Incorporated

Maycenvale United Association
Football Club Incorporated

Midway Surf Life Saving Club Gisborne
Incorporated

Midway Surf Life Saving Club Gisborne
Incorporated

Napier Aquahawks Swim Club
Incorporated

New Plymouth Golf Club Incorporated

No.4 District Federation of New
Zealand Football T/A Central...

Onga-Tiko Rugby and Sports Club
Incorporated

Otago Cricket Association Incorporated

Sport
Rugby Unions
Sport
Aquatics

Arts And Culture
Heritage

Sport

Bowling

Arts And Culture

Art, Culture, Theatre,
Music

Research And
Education

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa

Community
Charitable Trust

Health/Welfare

Health Research

Sport
Cricket

Arts And Culture
Art, Culture, Theatre,

Music

Sport

Football And Soccer
Sport
Rugby/Rugby League
Sport

Football And Soccer
Sport

Surf Lifesaving
Sport

Surf Lifesaving
Sport

Swimming And
Aquatics

Sport

Golf

Sport

Football And Soccer
Sport
Rugby/Rugby League

Sport
Cricket

Grassroots Trust Central Limited | +64 800 957 960 | info@grassrootstrust.co.nz| Hamilton, New Zealand

$23,528.38

$3,310.22

$10,000.00

$936.40

$3,400.00

$1,000.00

$2,32043

$38,824.00

$6,990.00

$7,570.00

$1,496.00

$5,000.00

$9,950.24

$60,000.00

$65,000.00

$6,000.00

$30,000.00

$2,800.00

$3,270.60

$50,000.00

$15,000.00

$3,310.22

$5,000.00

$936.32

$3,400.00

$1,000.00

$2,320.43

$38,824.00

$6,990.00

$7,570.00

$1,496.00

$5,000.00

$9,950.24

$60,000.00

$65,000.00

$6,000.00

$30,000.00

$2,800.00

$2,804.85

$19,999.99

qrass

[PAT]
[FA]
[PAT]
[FA]

[FA]

[FA]

[FA]
[FA]
[FA]

[FA]

[PAT]
[FA]
[FA]
[FA]
[FA]

[FA]

[FA]
[FA]
[PAT]

[PAT]

roots

trust central
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Mordsy, 27 Febniay 2023 Grassroots Trust Central Limited grassroots

trust central

GA230131-1076 Otago Rugby Football Union Sport $20,000.00  $15,000.00 [PA3]
Incorporated Rugby Unions
GA230124-0549 Otago Softball Association Sport $32,930.00  $10,000.00 [PAT]
Incorporated Softball
GA230131-0976 Otago Touch Association Incorporated  Sport $7,196.52 $5,000.00 [PA1]
Touch Rugby
GA230130-0813 PN Marist Football Club Incorporated  Sport $35,000.00 $35,000.00 [FA]
Football And Soccer
GA230113-029B Poneke Kilbirnie Softball Club Sport $1,783.00 $1,782.61 [PA5]
Incorporated Softball
GA230131-1093 Porangahau Country Club Incorporated Sport $5,200.00 $5,200.00 [FA]
Multisport
GA230111-0220 Poverty Bay Hockey Association Sport $20,000.00  $18,528.85 [PA5]
Incorporated Hockey
GA230126-067B Poverty Bay Kayak Club Incorporated ~ Sport $21,850.00  $21,850.00 [FA]
Kayak
GA230111-0217 Regional Indoor Sports and Events Community $18,709.00 $8,000.00 [PAT]
Centre Trust Charitable Trust
GA230120-048F Riai Aikido Wellington Incorporated Sport $24,367.71 $12,000.00 [PA1]
Martial Arts
GA230131-111A Rongotai College Research And $3,219.12 $3,219.12 [FA]
Education

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
GA221212-9499 Royal New Zealand Coastguard Research And $27,555.00  $27,382.74 [PA5]
Boating Education Limited Education

Education/Training

GA230127-072D  S.S.G. Foundation Incorporated Sport $2,976.00 $2,976.00 [FA]
Football And Soccer
GA230118-0423 Sir Edmund Hillary Outdoors Education Research And $6,635.76 $6,635.76 [FA]
Trust Education

Education/Training

GA230127-071F Sportslink Charitable Trust Board Community $4,500.00 $4,500.00 [FA]
Community Support
GA230126-0688 Squash Eastern Incorporated Sport $8,874.00 $5,000.00 [PAT]
Squash
GA230125-060E St Clair Surf Life Saving Club Sport $5,957.00 $5,000.00 [PA5]
Incorporated Surf Lifesaving
GA230131-1037 The Duke of Edinburgh's International ~ Community $10,000.00  $10,000.00 [FA]
Award Aotearoa New Zea... Charitable Trust
GA230125-062E The Hawkes Bay Golf Club Sport $4,372.00 $4,372.00 [FA]
Incorporated Golf
GA230130-091E The Orpheus Choir of Wellington Arts And Culture $950.00 $950.00 [FA]
Incorporated Art, Culture, Theatre,
Music
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Monday, 27 February 2023

GA230125-061B

GA230112-026B

GA230131-1046

GA230131-0964

GA230119-0443

GA230131-099E

GA230131-1017

GA230121-0499

GA230110-0199

GA230125-059A

GA230119-047E

GA230109-0176

GA230130-094D

GA230220-171E

GA230131-110A

GA230130-087A

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

The Palmerston North Squash Club
Incorporated

The Taieri Rugby Football Club
Incorporated

Victoria University Rowing Club
Incorporated

Waipawa Golf Club (Incorporated)

Waipawa United Incorporated

Waipukurau Bowling Club Incorporated

Waipukurau Golf Club (Incorporated)

Waitara Soccer Club Incorporated

Wanaka Yacht Club Incorporated

Wellington Dragon Boat Charitable
Trust

Wellington North Badminton
Association Incorporated

Wellington Regional Youth Worker
Trust

Western Rangers Football Association
Incorporated

Westshore Surf Life Saving Club
(Incorporated)

Whanganui Athletic Football Club
Incorporated

Youth Hockey Development
Foundation

Reasons for Partial Decline

Health/Welfare
Support Groups/Clubs

Sport
Rugby/Rugby League
Sport

Rowing

Sport
Golf

Community
Community Support

Sport

Bowling

Sport
Golf

Sport

Football And Soccer

Sport
Sailing And Boating

Sport

Dragon Boat

Sport

Badminton

Community
Charitable Trust

Sport

Football And Soccer

Sport

Surf Lifesaving

Sport

Football And Soccer

Sport
Hockey

$6,150.00

$35,000.00

$3,168.00

$4,944.00

$9,775.00

$5,265.00

$13,500.00

$10,830.59

$10,776.93

$12,350.00

$115,000.00

$10,210.00

$11,468.20

$6,478.00

$11,260.86

$4,000.00

$6,150.00

$19,500.00

$3,168.00

$4,579.20

$9,775.00

$4,875.00

$13,500.00

$6,905.59

$7,088.45

$12,350.00

$20,000.00

$5,000.00

$11,468.20

$6,478.00

$9,869.56

$4,000.00

$794,282.91

grassroots

trust central

[FA]
[PAE]
[FA]
[PAT]
[FA]
[PAT]
[FA]
[PAT]
[PA5]
[FA]
[PAT]
[PA3]
[FA]
[FA]
[PAT]

[FA]

[FA] Full Approval

[PA1] Insufficient Funds

[PA2] Partially Retrospective

[PA3] Non-Authorised Purpose

[PA5] Over applied against evidence/GST portion
[PA5] Low Priority Items

[PA6] Partially funded by another source
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Mondey, 27 Fobway 2023 Grassroots Trust Central Limited grassroots

trust central

[PA8] Incomplete and/or inadequate information
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Monday, 27 February 2023

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

27 February 2023 - Declined Applications

App #

GA230129-0804

GA230108-0140

GA230130-090E

GA230129-0780

GA230130-086C

GA221213-9559

GA230131-1002

GA230118-0436

GA230130-0837

GA230128-0768

GA230117-0381

GA230131-1066

GA230131-105E

GA230113-028A

GA230126-069B

GA230116-032E

GA230131-095B

Organisation Name

Bayfield High School

Dannevirke Netball Centre Incorporated
Havelock North Wanderers Association Football
Club Incorpora...

Hawkes Bay Basketball Foundation Incorporated
Hutt Valley Gymnastics Centre Incorporated

Just Atelier Trust

Living Theatre Charitable Trust

National Youth Drama School Trust

New Zealand Paramedic Education and Research
Charitable Trus...

Orchestrate Hawkes Bay

Otago Academy of Sport Incorporated
Otago Accomodation Trust

Otago Boys High School Rowing Club
Incorporated

Queenstown Pickleball Club Incorporated

Taieri Bowling Club Incorporated

The South Dunedin Community Network
Incorporated

The Zimbelstern Foundation

Category

Arts And Culture
Art, Culture, Theatre,

Music

Sport

Netball

Sport

Football And Soccer
Sport

Basketball

Sport

Gymnastics

Community
Charitable Trust

Arts And Culture

Art, Culture, Theatre,
Music

Arts And Culture

Art, Culture, Theatre,
Music

Health/Welfare

Emergency & Rescue
Services

Arts And Culture
Art, Culture, Theatre,

Music
Sport
Multisport

Community
Charitable Trust

Sport
Rowing
Sport
Sports Other

Sport

Bowling

Community
Festivals And

Community Events

Arts And Culture

Art, Culture, Theatre,
Music
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Declined
Amount

$6,900.00

$4,961.73

$11,183.15

$10,500.00

$14,166.67

$22,134.00

$3,739.00

$15,832.17

$4,050.80

$4,000.00

$20,000.00

$15,000.00

$46,836.20

$1,980.00

$14,530.00

$4,223.00

$300.00

$200,336.72

grassroots

Reason for
Decline

[IF]

[NV]

[IF]

[IF]

[(NV]

[IF]

[IF]

[IA]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[(NV]

[1A]

[IF]

[IF]

trust central

NPC
Conflicts
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Mordsy, 27 Febniay 2023 Grassroots Trust Central Limited grassroots

trust central

Reasons for Decline
[IF]  Insufficient Funds - Grassroots Trust Central does not have sufficient funds available this month to support your application
[NV] No Venue in Area - Grassroots Trust Central does not currently have any Gaming Machines in your Area

[IA] Incomplete Application - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it was incomplete and/or you did not provide the
required information within the requested timeframe

[R]  Retrospective - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it is either partially or fully retrospective
[NAP] Non-Authorised Purpose - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as you applied for a non-authorised purpose

[OA] Outstanding Accountability - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as you have outstanding/overdue/failed
accountability compliance or refunds

[LP] Low Priority - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as the items you have applied for are deemed to be a low
priority

[TPA] Third Party Application - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as your Organisation does not appear to be the final
beneficiary

[OF] Other Funding - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it has already been funded by another source

[CS] Grassroots Trust Central cannot support your application, for more information please phone a member of our Grants Team on
0800 957 960.
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