

# Grassroots Trust Central Limited Grant Results 27 February 2023 - Approved Results

App#	Organisation Name	Category	Requested Amount	Approved Amount	Reason for Partial Decline	NPC Conflicts
GA230129-0797	Akina Rovers Hockey Club Incorporated	Sport Hockey	\$17,210.50	\$10,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230106-0120	Aspiring Gymsports Incorporated	Sport Gymnastics	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230201-114C	Basketball Otago Incorporated	Sport Basketball	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230116-0344	Bowls Waitara Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$11,295.00	\$11,295.00	[FA]	
GA230109-0162	Brain Injury Association (Hawke's Bay) Incorporated	Health/Welfare Welfare/Support	\$5,218.44	\$5,218.44	[FA]	
GA230118-0415	Ccs Disability Action Tairawhiti Hawkes Bay Incorporated	Community Community Support	\$2,780.00	\$2,780.00	[FA]	
GA230112-0234	Central Districts Cricket Association Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$51,041.67	\$51,041.67	[FA]	
GA230126-0703	Central Hawkes Bay College	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$5,248.00	\$5,248.00	[FA]	
GA230130-0823	Central Hawkes Bay Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$1,897.50	\$1,897.50	[FA]	
GA230130-085E	Central Hawke's Bay Rugby Sports Club (Incorporated)	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$3,883.48	\$3,883.48	[FA]	
GA230124-0539	City of Gisborne Highland Pipe Band Incorporated	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	[FA]	
GA230124-056B	College Old Boys Rugby Football Club Incorporated	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$9,149.57	\$9,149.57	[FA]	
GA230131-098C	Graeme Dingle Foundation Wellington	Community Children`s/Youth Groups	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	[FA]	
GA221205-931A	Greenmeadows School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	[FA]	
GA230116-0353	Hawkes Bay Canoe Club Incorporated	Sport Canoe	\$3,490.43	\$3,490.43	[FA]	
GA230131-1123	Hawkes Bay Cricket Association (Incorporated)	Sport Cricket	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	[FA]	
GA230118-0397	Hawke's Bay Regional Sports Park Trust	Community Community Support	\$12,388.59	\$10,772.69	[PA1]	



GA230119-0455	Hawkes Bay Rugby Football Union Incorporated	Sport Rugby Unions	\$23,528.38	\$15,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230124-0550	Ice Breaker Aquatics Incorporated	Sport Aquatics	\$3,310.22	\$3,310.22	[FA]	
GA221214-963A	Katherine Mansfield Birthplace Society Incorporated	Arts And Culture	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230127-0735	Kia Toa Bowling Club Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$936.40	\$936.32	[FA]	
GA230109-0184	Kidzstuff Theatre For Children Incorporated	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	[FA]	
GA230131-1085	Lindisfarne College	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	[FA]	•
GA230112-024C	Maca Sports Leadership Charitable Trust	Community Charitable Trust	\$2,320.43	\$2,320.43	[FA]	
GA230113-0277	Malaghan Institute of Medical Research	Health/Welfare Health Research	\$38,824.00	\$38,824.00	[FA]	
GA230126-065F	Manawatu Cricket Association Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$6,990.00	\$6,990.00	[FA]	
GA230123-051B	Manawatu Scottish Society of New Zealand Incorporated	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$7,570.00	\$7,570.00	[FA]	
GA221219-9745	Marist Football Club Incorporated	Sport Football And Soccer	\$1,496.00	\$1,496.00	[PA1]	
GA230116-0364	Marist St Pats Rugby Football Club Incorporated	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	[FA]	
GA230130-088A	Maycenvale United Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport Football And Soccer	\$9,950.24	\$9,950.24	[FA]	
GA230128-074D	Midway Surf Life Saving Club Gisborne Incorporated	Sport Surf Lifesaving	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	[FA]	
GA230128-0758	Midway Surf Life Saving Club Gisborne Incorporated	Sport Surf Lifesaving	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	[FA]	
GA230130-089F	Napier Aquahawks Swim Club Incorporated	Sport Swimming And Aquatics	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	[FA]	
GA230124-057F	New Plymouth Golf Club Incorporated	Sport Golf	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	[FA]	
GA230126-066E	No.4 District Federation of New Zealand Football T/A Central	Sport Football And Soccer	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	[FA]	
GA230130-0934	Onga-Tiko Rugby and Sports Club Incorporated	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$3,270.60	\$2,804.85	[PA1]	
GA230117-0373	Otago Cricket Association Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$50,000.00	\$19,999.99	[PA1]	



GA230131-1076	Otago Rugby Football Union Incorporated	Sport Rugby Unions	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	[PA3]	
GA230124-0549	Otago Softball Association Incorporated	Sport Softball	\$32,930.00	\$10,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230131-0976	Otago Touch Association Incorporated	Sport Touch Rugby	\$7,196.52	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230130-0813	PN Marist Football Club Incorporated	Sport Football And Soccer	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	[FA]	
GA230113-029B	Poneke Kilbirnie Softball Club Incorporated	Sport Softball	\$1,783.00	\$1,782.61	[PA5]	
GA230131-1093	Porangahau Country Club Incorporated	Sport Multisport	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	[FA]	
GA230111-0220	Poverty Bay Hockey Association Incorporated	Sport Hockey	\$20,000.00	\$18,528.85	[PA5]	
GA230126-067B	Poverty Bay Kayak Club Incorporated	Sport Kayak	\$21,850.00	\$21,850.00	[FA]	
GA230111-0217	Regional Indoor Sports and Events Centre Trust	Community Charitable Trust	\$18,709.00	\$8,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230120-048F	Riai Aikido Wellington Incorporated	Sport Martial Arts	\$24,367.71	\$12,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230131-111A	Rongotai College	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$3,219.12	\$3,219.12	[FA]	
GA221212-9499	Royal New Zealand Coastguard Boating Education Limited	Research And Education Education/Training	\$27,555.00	\$27,382.74	[PA5]	
GA230127-072D	S.S.G. Foundation Incorporated	Sport Football And Soccer	\$2,976.00	\$2,976.00	[FA]	
GA230118-0423	Sir Edmund Hillary Outdoors Education Trust	Research And Education Education/Training	\$6,635.76	\$6,635.76	[FA]	
GA230127-071F	Sportslink Charitable Trust Board	Community Community Support	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	[FA]	
GA230126-0688	Squash Eastern Incorporated	Sport Squash	\$8,874.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230125-060E	St Clair Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated	Sport Surf Lifesaving	\$5,957.00	\$5,000.00	[PA5]	
GA230131-1037	The Duke of Edinburgh's International Award Aotearoa New Zea	Community Charitable Trust	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	[FA]	
GA230125-062E	The Hawkes Bay Golf Club Incorporated	Sport Golf	\$4,372.00	\$4,372.00	[FA]	
GA230130-091E	The Orpheus Choir of Wellington Incorporated	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$950.00	\$950.00	[FA]	



GA230125-061B	The Palmerston North Squash Club Incorporated	Health/Welfare Support Groups/Clubs	\$6,150.00	\$6,150.00	[FA]	
GA230112-026B	The Taieri Rugby Football Club Incorporated	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$35,000.00	\$19,500.00	[PA6]	
GA230131-1046	Victoria University Rowing Club Incorporated	Sport Rowing	\$3,168.00	\$3,168.00	[FA]	
GA230131-0964	Waipawa Golf Club (Incorporated)	Sport Golf	\$4,944.00	\$4,579.20	[PA1]	
GA230119-0443	Waipawa United Incorporated	Community Community Support	\$9,775.00	\$9,775.00	[FA]	
GA230131-099E	Waipukurau Bowling Club Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$5,265.00	\$4,875.00	[PA1]	
GA230131-1017	Waipukurau Golf Club (Incorporated)	Sport Golf	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	[FA]	
GA230121-0499	Waitara Soccer Club Incorporated	Sport Football And Soccer	\$10,830.59	\$6,905.59	[PA1]	
GA230110-0199	Wanaka Yacht Club Incorporated	Sport Sailing And Boating	\$10,776.93	\$7,088.45	[PA5]	
GA230125-059A	Wellington Dragon Boat Charitable Trust	Sport Dragon Boat	\$12,350.00	\$12,350.00	[FA]	
GA230119-047E	Wellington North Badminton Association Incorporated	Sport Badminton	\$115,000.00	\$20,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230109-0176	Wellington Regional Youth Worker Trust	Community Charitable Trust	\$10,210.00	\$5,000.00	[PA3]	
GA230130-094D	Western Rangers Football Association Incorporated	Sport Football And Soccer	\$11,468.20	\$11,468.20	[FA]	
GA230220-171E	Westshore Surf Life Saving Club (Incorporated)	Sport Surf Lifesaving	\$6,478.00	\$6,478.00	[FA]	
GA230131-110A	Whanganui Athletic Football Club Incorporated	Sport Football And Soccer	\$11,260.86	\$9,869.56	[PA1]	
GA230130-087A	Youth Hockey Development Foundation	Sport Hockey	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	[FA]	
				<u>\$794,282.91</u>		

Reasons for Partial Decline			
[FA]	Full Approval		
[PA1]	Insufficient Funds		
[PA2]	Partially Retrospective		
[PA3]	Non-Authorised Purpose		
[PA5]	Over applied against evidence/GST portion		
[PA5]	Low Priority Items		
[PA6]	Partially funded by another source		

Monday, 27 February 2023

## **Grassroots Trust Central Limited**



[PA8]

Incomplete and/or inadequate information



### 27 February 2023 - Declined Applications

App#	Organisation Name	Category	Declined Amount	Reason for Decline	NPC Conflicts
GA230129-0804	Bayfield High School	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$6,900.00	[IF]	
GA230108-0140	Dannevirke Netball Centre Incorporated	Sport Netball	\$4,961.73	[NV]	
GA230130-090E	Havelock North Wanderers Association Football Club Incorpora	Sport Football And Soccer	\$11,183.15	[IF]	
GA230129-0780	Hawkes Bay Basketball Foundation Incorporated	Sport Basketball	\$10,500.00	[IF]	
GA230130-086C	Hutt Valley Gymnastics Centre Incorporated	Sport Gymnastics	\$14,166.67	[NV]	
GA221213-9559	Just Atelier Trust	Community Charitable Trust	\$22,134.00	[IF]	
GA230131-1002	Living Theatre Charitable Trust	Arts And Culture \$3,739.00 Art, Culture, Theatre, Music		[IF]	
GA230118-0436	National Youth Drama School Trust	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$15,832.17	[IA]	
GA230130-0837	New Zealand Paramedic Education and Research Charitable Trus	Health/Welfare Emergency & Rescue Services	\$4,050.80	[IF]	
GA230128-0768	Orchestrate Hawkes Bay	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$4,000.00	[IF]	
GA230117-0381	Otago Academy of Sport Incorporated	Sport \$20,00 Multisport		[IF]	
GA230131-1066	Otago Accomodation Trust	Community Charitable Trust			
GA230131-105E	Otago Boys High School Rowing Club Incorporated	Sport Rowing	·		
GA230113-028A	Queenstown Pickleball Club Incorporated	Sport \$1,980.00 [N		[NV]	
GA230126-069B	Taieri Bowling Club Incorporated	Sport Bowling			
GA230116-032E	The South Dunedin Community Network Incorporated	Community \$4,223.00 [IF Festivals And Community Events		[IF]	
GA230131-095B	The Zimbelstern Foundation	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$300.00	[IF]	
			\$200,336.72		



Reaso	Reasons for Decline				
[IF]	Insufficient Funds - Grassroots Trust Central does not have sufficient funds available this month to support your application				
[NV]	No Venue in Area - Grassroots Trust Central does not currently have any Gaming Machines in your Area				
[IA]	Incomplete Application - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it was incomplete and/or you did not provide the required information within the requested timeframe				
[R]	Retrospective - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it is either partially or fully retrospective				
[NAP]	Non-Authorised Purpose - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as you applied for a non-authorised purpose				
[OA]	Outstanding Accountability - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as you have outstanding/overdue/failed accountability compliance or refunds				
[LP]	Low Priority - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as the items you have applied for are deemed to be a low priority				
[TPA]	Third Party Application - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as your Organisation does not appear to be the final beneficiary				
[OF]	Other Funding - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it has already been funded by another source				
[CS]	Grassroots Trust Central cannot support your application, for more information please phone a member of our Grants Team on 0800 957 960.				